

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 170 of 2023

Smt. Padma Kashyap **Versus** Kamal Kashyap

21.09.2023	<p>Mr. Sumit Singh, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Shashank Thakur, Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>The parties are present in person before this Court.</p> <p>After a brief interaction with the parties, we deem it appropriate to refer the matter to the High Court Mediation Centre in order to explore the possibility of settlement between the parties.</p> <p>The parties may appear before the Mediator Ms. Sharmila Singhai, Senior Advocate, as suggested by learned counsel for the parties, on 05.10.2023.</p> <p>List this case upon receipt of mediation report.</p> <p>Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>

Ajay