

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA (MAT) No. 170 of 2023

Smt. Padma Kashyap **Versus** Kamal Kashyap

12.01.2024	<p>Mr. Sumit Singh, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Priyanka Rai, Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Counsel for the respondent submits that she has received the affidavit filed by the appellant yesterday itself and prays for time to file affidavit in rebuttal after gathering information.</p> <p>List it after four weeks.</p> <p>Meanwhile, the respondent shall file the affidavit disclosing her source of income in terms of assets in hold as per the law laid down by the Supreme Court in the matter of Rajnish Vs. Neha reported in 2021 AIR 569 SC.</p> <p>Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Saurabh</p>
------------	--