

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 170 of 2023

Smt. Padma Kashyap **Versus** Kamal Kashyap

16/02/2024	<p>Shri Sumit Singh, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Ravindra Sharma, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed power today itself, therefore, he prays for some time.</p> <p>Counsel for the appellant prays for the application under Section 24 of the Hindu Marriage Act.</p> <p>Considering the submission of learned counsel for the respondent, we deem it proper to list this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p>Kamde</p>