



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 170 of 2023

SMT. PADMA KASHYAP versus KAMAL KASHYAP

22/01/2026	<p>Mr. Anmol Gupta, Advocate for appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, Advocate for respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that paper-book has been filed and delay in filing of paper-book may kindly be condoned.</p> <p>Accordingly, delay in filing of paper-book is condoned.</p> <p>Office to verify and proceed.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>