



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 170 of 2023

SMT. PADMA KASHYAP **versus** KAMAL KASHYAP

03/02/2026	<p>Ms. Vaishali Jeswani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sumit Singh, Advocate for appellatant.</p> <p>Mr. Ravindra Sharma, Advocate for Respondent.</p> <p>Today the case is listed on I.A. No. 2/2023 application under Section 24 of Hindu Marraige Act & I.A. No. 3 Application for exemption from filing the typed copy of Annexure D-4.</p> <p>From perusal of order-sheets, it appears that I.A. No. 2/2023 has already been allowed on 23.02.2024. Therefore I.A. No. 02/2023 is accordingly disposed of.</p> <p>Heard I.A. No. 3 Application for exemption from filing the typed copy of Annexure D-4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent submits that he has already filed certified copy of Annexure D-4, therefore he does not want to press I.A. No. 3.</p> <p>In view of above, I.A. No. 3 stands dismissed as not pressed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>