



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 170 of 2023

SMT. PADMA KASHYAP *versus* KAMAL KASHYAP

16/02/2026	<p>Mr. Anmol Gupta Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sumit Singh, Advocate for appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, Advocate for respondent/s.</p> <p>At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list this case for final hearing expeditiously.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>